

CWP-8958 of 2024

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashir Kaith, vice counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-
State.

Reply has not been filed. However today, Mr.

Ashir Kaith, Advocate appearing vice Sh. Dheeraj
Kanwar, Advocate submits that there is no need to file
reply and the matter is a covered matter, as such prayed
for listing before Hon'ble Court. Let the matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

13.08.2025

(Vriti)