

Kanishak Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8958 of 2024

02.09.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Reply has not been filed. At the request of learned
Deputy Advocate General, three weeks' further time is
granted to the respondents to file reply as last chance. List
thereafter.

September 02, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge