

Kanikshak Singh vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 8958 of 2024

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that in terms of the direction passed by the Court, the cost is being paid to the petitioner through Counsel. He further submits that reply is ready and same shall be filed within one week.

Be that as it may, let the reply be positively filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, within one week thereafter.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 27, 2026
(narender)