

Kanishak Singh vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 8958 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Reply is stated to have been filed, though not on record.

As prayed for, list on 08.04.2026. Reply be placed on record by the next date. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(narender)